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OPINIONS LEGALES

Im59!‘pr<:‘;tza\,tion du Contrat d’Eclairage en ce
qui concerne le Territoire recemment
Annexé de Villeray.

D'EP“‘RTMENT BN Lot
Montréal, 6 juillet 1906.

Au prgg; e
p "Csident et quw Membres de la Commission des Incen-
dies et ge VBclairage.
Re INTERPRETATION DU CONTRAT D'ECLAIRAGE EN CE
QUI CONCERNE VILLERAY DEPUIS SON ANNEXION, ETC.
Meg
Sleurg,

Pexl:ltzgs aV0H§ I’honneur de répondre comme suit aux diffé-
I’Ecla' Questions que la Commission des ;ncendles 'et de
Iy ‘elrag& par son secrétaire, nous a posées, au sujet dg
Vi)er'pf'étation des contrats d’éclairage existant pour 1a
efe. * dUant a ce qui regarde Villeray depuis son annexion,

Premiere question

R§§21°°n=trat passé le 20 novembre 1901 entre la Ville et la
Laj e‘? Blectrique pour I'éclairage des rues de la Ville a

Clajy de lampes dites “a arcs,” doitil s‘appliquer 2 re-
a8e des rues de la municipalité de Villeray, depuis
annexijon ?
Réponse

InA- Cette premiere question nous répondons dans l’afﬁ}‘-

Cong zf’ nous ‘hasant pour ce faire sur la clause 29 dudit
“App Jul se lit comme suit: 3

T. 29 —Dans le cas ou ladite compagnie aurait un con-

territa VeC une autre municipalité pour l'éclairage de son

Naje 01T€, si les territoires de cette municipalité deve-

tiﬁ:nd annexés a ladite Ville de Montréal avant I'expira-
temenél Drésent contrat, le district annexé devra immédia-

‘tl'at et par la suite avoir le hénéfice des prix de ce con-
Qe ‘,5, toutes les clauses qu’il renferme devront s’y appli-
ep;

Deuxieme question
Leg

févrie Clauses, termes et conditions du contrat passé 1e“18
ineanr 904 pour I'éclairage des rues par lampes dites “a
Light eScence ” entre la Ville de Montréal et la Montreal
g, >, Heat & Power Co. doivent-ils gappliquer & I'éclai-
a«nnex'iglslvl‘ues de la municipalité de Villeray depuis son

Réponse |

!hal}t' Cette deuxiéme question, nous répondons dans l'affir-
lllterve’ €N mous basant sur la premiére clause du coptrat
Lum éen“ entre la Ville de Montréal et la Cognpa»gme de
Se lit hEs Chauffage et Force Motrice de Montréal, laquelle

o “Omme snit; :
i otric\e adite Compagnie de Lumiére, ‘Chauffag? et I" orce
t@ril € Montréal fournira toute la Ina%n-d ceuvre, le
Ampe €l et les appareils nécessaires, et éclairera avec des
S Incandescentes disposées par séries, les rues publi-

LEGAL OPINIONS

Interpretation of the Lighting Contract
Concerning the Newly Annexed Terri-
tory of Villeray

LiAw DEPARTMENT.
Montreal, July 6th 1906.

To the Chairman and Members of the Fire and Light Com-
mittee.
Re INTERPRETATION OF THE LIGHTING CONTRACTS WITEH
REGARD TO VILLERAY, SINCE ITS ANNEXATION, ETC,

Gentlemen,

We have the honor to answer as follows to the different
questions put to us by the Fi‘l"e and Light Committee,
through its secretary, anent the interpretation of the light-
ing contracts of the City, in regard to Villeray since its
annexation, ete. .

First Question.

Should the agreement passed on the 20th November 1901,
between the City and the Royal Electric Co., for the light-
ing of streets in the City wi@h' arc lamps, a'p‘ply to the light-
ing of streets in the municipality of Villeray, since its
annexation? :

Answer.

To this first question, we answer affirmatively, basing
ourselves on clause 29 of said agreement which reads as
follows: ;

Art. 29.—In case the said Company has an arrangement
with another municipality for the lighting of its territory,
should this territory be annexed to the City of Montreal
before the expiry of the present contract, the annexed dis-
trict shall immediately and thereafter have the henefit of
the prices of this contract and all the clauses contained
therein shall apply thereto.

Second Question.

Should the clauses, terms and conditions of the agree-
ment, of the 18th February 1904, for lighting streets with
incandescent lamps passed between the City of Montreal,
and the Montreal Light, Heat & Power (Co., apply to light-
ing of streets in the municipality of Villeray, since its an-
nexation?

Answer.

To this second question, we answer in the affirmative,
basing ourselves on the first clause of the agreement passed
between the City of Montreal and the Montreal Light, Heat
& Power Co., which reads as follows:

1°—The said Montreal Light, Heat & Power Company
shall supply all the labor, material and apparatus re-
quired, and shall light, with incandescent electric lamps
arranged Dby series, such public streets, roads, avenues,



